Course Number
Semester 1

BIO 151

NUR 150

MAT 105

ENG 101

FYE Elective
Semester Totals
Semester 2

BIO 152

BIO 220

ENG 102

NUR 105

NUR 106
Semester Totals
Semester 3
NUR 201

PSY 110
Semester Totals
Semester 4
NUR 202

SOC 105
Semester Totals
TOTALS

Admission Fee
Registration Fee
Technology Fee
Facility Fee

Tuition and Fees per Course (Instate) LPN-RN (NURP)

Course Name

Anatomy and Physiology1
Nursing Advanced Standing
Quantitative Math

English Composition

First Year Experience

Anatomy and Physiology 2
Microbiology

Composition and Argument
Nursing LPN-RN Transition
Nursing LPN-RN Bridge

Nursing Concepts 4
Intro to Psychology

Nursing Concepts 5
Intro to Sociology

$15
S9/semester= $36
$37.50/Semester= $150

Tuition

$734.56
$0.00
$550.92
$550.92
$183.64
$2,020.04

$734.56
$550.92
$550.92
$550.92
$734.56
$3,121.88

$2,020.04
$550.92
$2,570.96

$1,652.76
$550.92

$2,203.68
$9,916.56

$9/credit hour up to $82.50/semester= $330

Lab/Clinical Fee

$100
0
$70
0

0
$170

$100
$150
0

$150
$350
$750

$350
0
$350

$350

0

$350
$1,620

Supplemental Fee

0
$319
0
$319

$230
0
$230

$230
0

$230
$857

Career Services Fee
CPR Certification
Parking Permit

Total

$834.56
S0
$620.92
$550.92
$183.64
$2,268.40

$834.56
$700.92
$550.92
$1019.92
$1084.56
$4,190.88

$2,600.04
$550.92
$3,150.96

$2,232.76
$550.92
$2,783.68
$12,393.56

S7/credit= $378
$169.64
S75/semester= $S300
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