Tuition and Fees per Course (Instate) LPN-RN (NURP)

Course Number	Course Name	Tuition	Lab/Clinical Fee	Supplemental Fee	Total
Semester 1					
BIO 151	Anatomy and Physiology1	\$734.56	\$100	0	\$834.56
NUR 150	Nursing Advanced Standing	\$0.00	0	0	\$0
MAT 105	Quantitative Math	\$550.92	\$70	\$78	\$620.92
ENG 101	English Composition	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
FYE Elective	First Year Experience	\$183.64	0	0	\$183.64
Semester Totals		\$2,020.04	\$170	\$78	\$2,268.40
Semester 2					
BIO 152	Anatomy and Physiology 2	\$734.56	\$100	0	\$834.56
BIO 220	Microbiology	\$550.92	\$150	0	\$700.92
ENG 102	Composition and Argument	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
NUR 105	Nursing LPN-RN Transition	\$550.92	\$150	\$319	\$1019.92
NUR 106	Nursing LPN-RN Bridge	\$734.56	\$350	0	\$1084.56
Semester Totals		\$3,121.88	\$750	\$319	\$4,190.88
Semester 3					
NUR 201	Nursing Concepts 4	\$2,020.04	\$350	\$230	\$2,600.04
PSY 110	Intro to Psychology	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
Semester Totals		\$2,570.96	\$350	\$230	\$3,150.96
Semester 4					
NUR 202	Nursing Concepts 5	\$1,652.76	\$350	\$230	\$2,232.76
SOC 105	Intro to Sociology	\$550.92	0	0	\$550.92
Semester Totals		\$2,203.68	\$350	\$230	\$2,783.68
TOTALS		\$9,916.56	\$1,620	\$857	\$12,393.56
Admission Fee Registration Fee Technology Fee Facility Fee	\$15 \$9/semester= \$36 \$37.50/Semester= \$150 \$9/credit hour up to \$82.50/ser	mester= \$330		Career Services Fee CPR Certification Parking Permit	\$7/credit= \$378 \$169.64 \$75/semester= \$300